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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
W side Phoenix Road, 200 feet S ¢/l

Highland Ridge Drive
8" Election District ® DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3. Councilmanic District
(14108 Phoenix Road) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Charles and Lisa Baker
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-591-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Charles and Lisa
Baker, for'property located at 14108 Phoenix Road. The variance request is from Sections 400.1
and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory
structure (:garage) be located in the side yard with a height of 27.3 feet in lieu of the required rear
yard and 15 feet height. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described
on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners propose to construct a 32 foot x 26 foot garage.
The steep;topography of the site prevents the garage being built in the rear yard. The additional
garage héight i3 necessary so that the roof pitch matches that of the existing dwelling. The
Petitioner also requests the construction of a full bathroom on the upper level of the garage for
his personal use. He advises that the structure will not be used for business or commercial
purposes, and will not be used as an apartment. The property contains 5.53 acres on private
water and sewer.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Office of

Planning dated July 9, 2007, which recommends that the accessory structure not be converted




[

into a dwelling unit or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, or kitchen
facilities, and not be used for commercial purposes.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on July 7, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, satety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comﬁly with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitic:ner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

JT
County, this 3 / day of July, 2007 that a variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.3 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)} to permit an accessory structure (garage) be
located in the side yard with a height of 27.3 feet in lieu of the required rear yard and 15 feet

height be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be




2. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping
quarters, living area or kitchen facilities.

3. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

OMAS H. BOSTWEK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

A

JAMES T. SMITH, JR, WILLIAM J. WISEMAN 111

County Executive Zoning Commissioner

July 31, 2007

CHARLES AND LISA BAKER
14108 PHOENIX ROAD
PHOENIX MD 2]131

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. (07-591-A
Property: 14108 Phoenix Road

Dear Mr and Mrs. Baker:

[Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

1

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information

concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.
Very truly yours,
2%
HOMAS H. BOSTWICK

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz
Enclosure

c: Douglas DuVal, DuVal & Associates, 1729 York Road, Suite 205, Lutherville MD 21093

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: J7-5%

Petitioner/Developer:  C4AtLes$ <

LISA [LALED

W

Date Of Hearing/Closing: 7/23/97

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building,Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attentidn:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property

at I4i0ss  PHOE K €D
This sign(s) were posted on % Z‘r A007)
Menth, Day, Year)
Sincerely,

1o

er and Date)

VB arsrrieo®
(Signature/of sign Po
Martin Ogle
Sign Poster
16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220

(443-629 3411)
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DEARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEQLOPMENT MANAGEMENT
| ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07- A Address __ [4/0¥  Pheenix R

Contact Person: _ 53}:5 L o Kuaﬁg ) 7Lr Phone Number: 410-887-3391

" Planner, Please Print Your Name -

Filing Date: N FRIE Posting Date: _ 7/¥ /o7 Closing Date: _ 7 /23 /7

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

grnperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate. .

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the déadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
: a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification:
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phOSteEf certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Onily
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 07- -A Address /oY hsen! 1 L,

Petitioner's Name _Shatles ¢ Liss  Bekey Telephone __&yo - 77/ - /8%
Posting Date: 7 ({ / 67 Closing Date: 2/33 /62
) ' . ] ~ -i.}“‘-r.,{ i “5¢ Lol w fl""" L <
W?rdtng fgr Sign: _To Permit _at_accesfory < ‘IL . (?ar se )] be focfeR
Sicfﬁ %ﬂk.{{ Lui’f\ a _A#,‘?__L_f c'fc _J7.3 *@‘f ' /}r& a'{: ‘}‘A_e_ AS rel  }eqr
__>{dlf£ q bk g /¢ 4. Af';}i_f(- _ _ _ _

i ok e L el L — Al

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

'ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulaticrs (BECZR) reguire that notice be given to the
general pcublic/neighboring property owners rzlative to propenty which s the subjec! of
an upcoming zoning hearing For those petitons which recurre a public hearing, u"ns
notice is accomplished by posti Ng a sign on tne property (rﬂs::ns'“i ity of the petitioner

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generaf circulaiion '~ the County. both at

least fitzen (15) days befcre the hearmg

Zoning Review “mf ensure that the legai ren sirements for advartising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is rescansitle for the ,osis asscciates wih ihese requirements

The newspager will bill the person listed celcw for the advetisirg Tuis advertising s
Gue upcnh receipt and should £e remitiad Sicesy o the newscaza:

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING SOSTS ARE PAID

T N - S— A i

For Newspaper Advertising: -

: J '
item Numper ¢r Casae Numbser d7- 591 '"_A —
Peutions- Cvavis ¢ Lise p:?q et . ) .
Address oriccaticn {4108  Phosu e RAL. '

—
o |
L

Name D A%‘%Cﬁcm‘lég P A
~Gdress (129 %v’li M %H 204
LM+[AUVL}; {/Q y '2-1-0‘3”3

X
J
!
(1)
.J'"
)

eiechcne Number _ 410° LGL $467
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

"

MARYULAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROQCO, Direcror

County Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

July 23, 2007

Charles Baker

Lisa Baker

14108 Phoenix Road
Phoenix, MD 21131

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Baker:

RE: Case Number: 07-591-A, 14108 Phoenix Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 27,
2007. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

if you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Ver.y truly yours,

d. Gl 0.1 O-
W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Supervisor, Zoning Review

/
WCR:amf
Enclosures

C: People's Counsel
Dougias W. DuVal, L.S. DuVval & Associates, P.A. 1729 York Road, Suite 205

Lutherville 21093

Zoning Review | County Office Building .
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountvmd.gov |




Charles Baker
14108 Phoenix Road
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

July 2, 2007

Baltimore County

Department of Permits and Development Management
Zoning Review / Attention: Bruno Rudaitis

111 Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case number 07-591-A; Filing Date 6/27/07

To whom 1t may concern:

Reference is made to the above case number, filed on June 27, 2007 as part of an
application for a variance 1n connection with the proposed construction of a detached
garage at 14108 Phoenix Road, Phoenix, Maryland 21131. Although not detailed on the
plan submitted, it would be my intent to construct a full bathroom on the upper level of

the structure. As such, I hereby request that consideration be given to this as part of the
variance request process.

In no way will the garage / building be used for business or commercial purposes nor will

the area above be used as an “apartment”. Rather, the sole purpose of the structure 1s for
my personal use.

Thanks 1n advance for your consideration.

: Regards,

O J—

Charles M. Baker

T S e L W

; R
T l_: .r"‘{
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 9, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM:  AmoldF. Pat' Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 7-591 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 27.3 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet and to be located in
the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard provided the following conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
' a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
| area; or kitchen facilities.

- 2. The é.ccessow structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

I

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Bill Hughey at 410-
887-3480.

I / /
" o)

Prepared by: Ot

n"

7 /278
o ([

Section Chief:

AFK/LL: CM

WIDEVREWVWZAC\T-5%1.doc




Fire Department . Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr, County Execufive

700 East Joppa Road
700 East Joppa Roa John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

1County Office Building, Room 111 July 3, 2007
'Mail Stop #1105 ,

11

1 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

- Di

It

stribution Meeting Of: JUiy 2, 2007

4l

em Number:: 573 through 578 and 580 through 594

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed

. this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

Qg

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887~4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

~ Printad on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 5, 2007
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 9, 2007 -
Item Nos. 07-456, 574, 575, 576, 577,
578,579, 580, 581, 582, 5383, 584, 585,
336, 587, 588,589, 590591} 592, and 594

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-07052007.doc




Martin O'Malley, Governor Sta te 9
Anthony G. Brown, Lt. Gavernor
Administration

Maryland Department of Transportation

John D. Porcan, Secretary
Neil 1, Pedersen, Administrator

Date: A 2, 2007

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 7-©85 (- A,

Permits and Development Management lA\0 8

County Office Building, Room 109 34\%%%*3:‘ & Bo AD

Towson, Maryland 21204 Ao €z
MIAMISTRZATIV E VARLAMWCF

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 7-6O\-h, .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

@Steven D. Foster, Chief

Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/toli-free number 1s
Marviand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.543.0300 + www.marylandroads.com

ij"f,&
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 9, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management E
. CERWES,
FROM: - Amold F. Pat’' Keller, 111 I
- Director, Office of Planning UL 1 12007 )
BY:.
SUBJECT: 7-591 —~ Administrative Variance @ TTTteeeeee...

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) with a height of 27.3 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet and to be located in
the side yard in lieu of the required rear yard provided the following conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, or kitchen facilities.

2. The:accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Bill Hughey at 410-
887-3480. -

f

Prepared by: At
L,/ /

Section Chief: > Y /oAl ARAANK e~

AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREWZACKT-591 doe




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 14106 PHOENIX RD  fheeiiy md 21130
which is presently zoned TR ( P}q-} becord o

wider ey )

. This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baliimore Cournty and which Is described in the descriplion and pigi allached herelo and

_made a parl hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

1

- 400.1 and 400.3 to permut an accessory structure (garage) be
located in the side yard with a height of 27.3 ft. in lieu of the
required rear yard and 135 ft. height. |

" of the zoning regulations of Ballimore County, to the zoning law of Bailimore County, for the reasons indicated on the bac
of this petition form.

' Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I. or we, agree to. pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are o be bounded by the zoning

. reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County,
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that tiwe are the iegal owner(s) ot the property which
is the subject of this FPelition.

Confract Purchaser/Lessee: * Legal Owner(s):

anies  aden

~-Yype or Print

Name ~ Type or Print

Sighature

LisA anen

- Address . Telephone No. Nam?-}}rpe mw
‘ nature

Signature

C-ity . State Zio Code
> . i .
Attorney For Petitioner: /0§ Prveniy /2D 4jo-171- 5/ é 2.
‘ | : Address Telephone No.
e % M0 21137
Name - Type or Prinl City Stale Zip Code

Representafive to be Contacted:

Signature Deceias W, bDulVay 5
Duvar * AssoaswEs P A
Company Name

1729 Yo HY S.*ﬁ'f 705 1066t il ]

Addiess * Telephone No. Address Telephone No,
[yeavinié A0 21693
City . State Zip Code ity Siale Zip Code

and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
pdgatier of this petition be sel fore pyblic,haarinu, dverlised, as required by the zoning

- """,.

D

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded

this — dE'}' {}{ﬂ (& ) iy -.:?-{Ai-’:ﬂu‘ *.:Le-* Pty ; L

regulations of Ba DURLY 2N "‘ & oty sl SR A
m —— q f-ﬂime;,n— :5‘ o ' T t'-.
W ) P«g Zn_r]‘ing Commissiongr of Baii:’mn"[e Caunty
CASENO. __01-S%/-/A Reviewed By 22 Date i ¢[d7 /07
| 2l Lo g /v/
REV 10/25/01 . Esiimated Posting E."»,E_i;e; RERPIRTR AN, 2 ,—}: 8§/
] {l"&‘ -, - t?; " ﬂi“"‘k‘
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Affidavitn Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaliies of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
soliows: Thai the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) end that Affiani(s) isfare
compeient 10 testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is schedulec in the future with regard thereto. !

That the Afifiani(s) does/do presently reside at / ‘# 08 /%5"/ X LD

Addrzss .
Ploen X ' Mb 21131 '
ity ) Slzle Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facis upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance aiihe above address {indicale hardship or praclical difficulty):

Request for Variance to maximum height requirement of 15 feet. N

The plans for the garage call for roof trusses that will span the entire width of the building. The
roof's pitch was designed to match the existing house's pitch and when added to the height of

the garage, the total height is 27.3 feet.
Request for Variance to allow placement of the garage in the side yard, in lieu of the rear yard:

The request is to place the garage in the side yard, in lieu of the rear yard, because the
topography in the rear yard is far too steep to site a garage. |

.Hr
L — of— - — —_— w— -

|

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required {0 pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additicnal information. |

ﬂ mi_/—\ (%4@451»

Sgnaivre gHatu
Name - Type of Print Name - Type or Frint

—dF—F#—F@———"hh———mpp—bhh-——.ﬂ-ﬁh—-l-—-H-'ﬁ"“'-'_—'_'i'l"h-h-_—-—-v-'ﬁ'hhF_—_F“ﬁhh__—_“Ehhh_ﬂh—-F“h—ﬂﬂhhﬂh—-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, "0 wil.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this/é?’% day of FQQ/ZL/ , 9780//7 before me, a Nolary Public of the Slale
of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesaid; personally appeared

Clarks and Lise Beker

the Afiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Nolarial Seal

Lo =T Z’fzég_/iﬁ%'ﬂ,f)
~ L Notary Public

MyCommissiGﬂ Expires ,\;// "a//’? ?

A
”"lru

REV 70/25/01 D

b . ]
F’r "‘:f - ii}J 'q-‘;-




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 14105 PHOEN Y RD, Puoenry KD 2nd)

wliich is presently zoped “Rele (Dl iecocded
‘ ‘der R{‘-H)
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. [he undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat aftached hereto and
- made a pari hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ‘

i o s — . - J— — -

[ T T
i — —— =

4(304 fand 400.3 to permit an accessory structure (garage) be.
located in the side yard with a height of 27.3 ft. in licu of the

required rear yard and 15 ft. height.

~ Property is to be pos'ted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. | |
[, or we, agree to. pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
. requlations and resirictions of Baltimore County adepted pursuant to the zoning law for Battimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that lfwe are the tegal owner{s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

' Confract Purchaser/l essee: L egal Owner(s}:
S K LHAIES  BAKEF-
Name - Type or Print Name - or Print
: . \ .
© Signature : , Signature
f - Lisa Baver
. Address L. - ~ Telephone No. Name 2 Type or Print E’ 3 ; 2
| City State | Zip Code I Ure
" Attorney For Pelitioner: ‘ }4’95 PoeN ¥ RO 410-711- 982
: Address Telephone No.
PHoemix MO 20137
Name - Type or Print City Slate Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted.
Signature ’ Do assS W DuVar LS.
,. “Sular % AssediaTes . 24,
Company Name
| /725 Yot D | SViTE 205 410666~ 5967
Address , Teiephone No. Address — Telephone No.
Lypienvind” Mo 2/093
City . State Zip Code City Slate Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found {o be reguired, it is ordered by the Loning:-Commissioner of Ballimore County,

this day of _ aspmir {he subject matter of this petition be sel for a pubiig‘héarin’g,‘ adverlised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Bariitiretam et ¥ Ria? CPATHS 358 fTistotn S ' k
- 01 ' &
%1 - Zoning Commissioner of Baliimﬂ[é:;(inunty
CASE NOQO. 61-54/- A Reviewed By DA %2 Date % 6 /J‘) /‘?
- T -_-:{4" _ ] _ . *f?‘-t ':.\p.-

REV 10/256/G1 . Estimated Posting Daté&‘in’?:s... o

“t-i- -
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Afﬁé AV in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalfies of perjury lo the Zoning GCommissioner of Ballimore County, as
sollows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent fo testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is: scheduled in the fufure with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 1410 ¥ FUoeriX RoAd

Address
PHoEN K | PIL 213/
City Siate Zip Code

That hased upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which ifwe base the request for an Administralive
\Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicat difficulty):

Request for Variance to maximum height requirement of 15 feet.
The plans for the garage call for roof trusses that will span the entire width of the building. The

roof's pitch was designed to match the existing house's pitch and when added to the height of
the garage, the total height is 27.3 feet.

Request for Variance to allow placement of the garage in the side yard, in lieu of the rear yard:

The request is to place the garage in the side yard, in lieu of the rear yard, because the
topography in the rear yard is far too steep to site a garage.

_— 1 ——
'

— -

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand ig fited, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required {o provide additional information.

FQ& @/\ /, ‘.
Sigmature

‘..’ ignaiure
[Hanie3  BARETL /754 Baer
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Prin}

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

} HEREBY CERTIFY, this % day of _ W; ) B Jﬂﬂ? before me, a Notary Public of the Stale
of Marytand, in and for the County aforesaid, personaily appeared

CALAIPS and Le3a  BatA

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified (0 me as such Aftiant{s}.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarnal Seal

Yl vin

- Notary Public ;
< My'Commissicm Expires '4[/ dg/ﬁ 7

REV 10/25/01 32
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the pl'*op'erfy located at /%’0 & Ploen X RD _ fheciiy M3 2113

which is presently zoned Lj RElp (pht recorded
Uk e Qo
'This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, lega
- owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descripiion and piat aitached hereio and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ' — —

—

—_

Jr— . J—— — el

- 1400.1 and 400.3 to permit an accessory structure (garage) be
o * located in the side yard with a height of 27.3 ft. in lieu of the

required rear yard and 15 ft. height.

- of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, 1o the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
- of this petition form.

Property is {0 be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
| or we, agree to. pay expenses of above Variance, adveriising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zZoning
i regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopied pursuant {o the zoning law for Balimore County.

I/We do solemniy declare and affirm, under the penaities of
| perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
: 1 is the subject of this Peiifion.

Contract Purchaser/lLessee: Legal Owner(s).

_ - ARLES AL
Name - Type or Prnt * Namg -JType or Print
_ _ /C/ CA

oignature Si ure

j/S,aQ Paet
Address - ~  TJelephone No. Na ' - Type or
City State Zip Code g \/
Attorney For Petitioner: 10§ Proenly 2b Jo-7-9/&2

B y Address Telephone No.

Aoer % MD 2113
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature Dovaias W, DuVa, L5

Duvar * Assoaawss | PA.
Company Name

| 1729 Yopic 2> Suwe 205 4I0-666-56 T

Addiess .. Telephone No. Address r Telephone No.

Ly MEaiué MD 210973
City . State Zip Code City Siate Zip Code
A Public Hearing g bg ally demanded andl/or found to be required, it s ordered b},r;th'a'Z_Gﬁing_CpmmissiDner of Baltimore County,
his __ day of _ rgkabiic Srary S myn, thal; IRE S i€ atter of this petition be set for 2 public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reguiations of Ballimore Lounty ang MariNaisrepETtyel ErdaiEn oA oo

E’ﬁ Zmning}_Cﬂmmissmner of Baliimore, County
2z, NS
CASE NO o)~ 549/- jf} Reviewed By _(ff =V Date <3 6/a? {ﬁ?
. o, ", r !" B ;*.::\.'_' “-ﬁ- !

REV 10/25/01 . Estimated Posting Date “u.~ .ot = 7 /p/07




e . ., @ % @
ﬁi{ﬁégﬁf EE in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and tha Affiant(s) isfare
competient to testify thereta in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

14108  fpenix 20
Address

ﬂ/g)@m){ - M 27131

City Sizie Zip Code

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facls upon which lfwe hase the request for an Administrative
Jariance at the above address {indicate hardship or practical difficully}:

Request for Variance to maximum height requirement of 15 feet.

The plans for the garage call for roof trusses that will span the entire width of the building. The
roof's pitch was designed to match the existing house's pitch and when added to the height of
the garage, the total height is 27.3 feet. |

Request for Variance to allow placement of the garage in the side yard, in liey of the rear yard:

The request is to place the garage in the side yard, in lieu of the rear yard, because the
topography in the rear yard is far too steep to site a garage.

— -— - JR— —_ ——— ",

—— —_—— AT — T ——rr——— T =TT -

- - — — - r -

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additiong! information.

Signature

LISA [BAret

Name - Type or Print

FF_*——hhﬂ—Ph—hh#l—i—“l—-—.F.——_l_—--—-ll-h—-r—F--——.l--l-—-r—.l—-rl—i-ll-‘l——-l—-F—-h-——h-—ﬁ—m——fhﬁhpwhpﬁhi

_iﬁ.-—a.--n.-—.ﬂln-‘-—-ll--—-—-_-'u-l——h

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this‘g;é’ day of 524‘&{ O /) before me, a Notary Public of the Slale

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persnné‘.ly appeared

Dharkes and Lisa Batesr

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified t¢ me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notasial Seal

Notary Pub]ic'& éi L 5

</ £

L
r
(s
t

My Comrnission Expires

REV 10/25/01 % -~ SF
. "-,,::"" ” \i": "




DUVAL & ASS@@MTES%A. -‘

SURVEYI!NG @« ENGINEERING Douglas W. DuVal, L.S.
’ Raymond B. Sutton, Jr.

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 14108 PHOENIX ROAD

Beginning at a point on the west side of Phoenix Road sixty feet wide, at the distance of 200 feet south of the
. centerline of Highland Ridge Drive fifty feet wide. Being Lot #5 in the subdivision of Northcote as recorded n
.' Baltimore County Plat Book #57, Folio #149, containing 5.530 acres. Also known as 14108 Phoenix Road and
located in the 8* Election District, 3™ Councilmanic District.

1729 York Road, Suite 205 » Lutherville, MD 21093
Phone: 410-666-5467 * Fax: 410-583-4688 # £ mail: duvalapa@verizon.net ﬁ: Fq /
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VICINITY MAP

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY

14108 PHOENIX ROAD
MAP #42, GRID #6, P/O PARCEL #486, LOT

#5

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DATE: JUNE 26, 2007
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SURVEYING + ENGINEERING
1729 YORK ROAD
SUITE 205
LUTHERVILLE, MD 21093
PHONE: 410—-666—-5467 FAX: 410—583—4688

E—MAIL: DUVALAPA®VERIZON.NET
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